Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023
Container
Place
1 223
2 174
3 167
4 195
5 162
6 201
7 191
8 157
9 204
NQ 168
NQ 156
AB 212
AB 231
AB 218
AB 197
WD 169

Trial 1

Kohaku
Jett
Jewel
Jasper
Bounce
Lupine
Sky

Kai
Lacie
Kenzie
Hope
Tilly
Morgan
Garand
Mingo

Rea

Event: 2023739601

Novice A

Breed

Shiba Inu

All American Dog
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Lindsay Chan
Katherine Doughty
Vicki Huebner
Avery Luttropp
Darren Hutchinson
Marguerite Meyer
Diana Santoyo
Scott Stanton
Reena Walton
Susan Walker
Carla Campbell
Leslie Pomeroy
Mollie Marshall
Elane Pu

Julie Olsson

Agata Tecza-Hartman

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:05:72
00:07:12
00:09:65
00:12:63
00:21:35
00:39:31
01:06:15
01:30:97
00:22:75
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

O O O O o o o

o O o o o o o

Page 1 of 22



Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 236 Ben
2 219 Paloma
3 181 Gyro
4 116 Tule
5 106 Mia
6 161 Escapade
7 115 Peat
8 237 Pink
9 149 Leo
10 158 Zekial
11 138 Miley
12 142 Koda
13 108 Sky
14 225 Levi
15 207 Savannah
AB 172 Teddy
AB 155 Teddy

Event: 2023739601
Novice B
Breed

All American Dog

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Papillon

Dalmatian
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Dalmatian

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

English Setter
Rhodesian Ridgeback

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Lynda Wells
Laurie Helm
Sherry Hanen
Janice White
Carol Chase
Amanda Hutchinson
Suzi Bluford

Lisa Maynard
Karen Hargrove
Jennifer Kushner
Laurie Isaacson
Dee Hutton

Sara Mattson
M.A. Samuelson
Carol Vesely
Michelle Colston

Ann Gaskell

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:05:38
00:08:46
00:09:87
00:10:12
00:12:81
00:15:57
00:16:13
00:19:02
00:19:75
00:20:43
00:21:33
00:22:20
00:36:45
00:39:00

00:42:46

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 186 Zoee
2 113 River
3 133 Molly Bear
4 232 Pierre
5 131 Yuki
6 107 Ember
7 140 Oreo
8 239 Mia
9 146 Rainy
10 110 Scooter
11 105 Darius
12 226 Bacci
13 145 Lexi
14 192 Cajun
15 126 Lincoln
16 170 Gus
17 139 Honor
NQ 179 Bella
NQ 166 Rey

Event: 2023739601

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Border Collie
Beagle

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Dalmatian

Belgian Sheepdog

All American Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Cynthia Sarmiento
Suzi Bluford
Janice Rose

Carol Coawette
Karen Nagareda
Indi Zeleny
Heather Paterson-Lewis
Suzanne Edholm
Linda Lang

Teresa Locatelli
Carol Chase

Lesley Hunter
Pam Mason
Deborah Ross
Rhonna Dias
Cindy DeAngelo
Laurie Isaacson
Inger Hotho

Denise Gormish

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:31:81
00:32:56
00:34:12
00:34:12
00:36:68
00:40:68
00:45:50
00:46:37
00:48:31
00:49:25
00:50:93
00:53:25
00:58:47
01:01:62
00:41:25
01:20:25
02:48:18
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023
Container
Place
NQ 109
NQ 150
NQ 190
NQ 152
NQ 122

Trial 1

Kelly
Shakira
Riley
Soleil

Ticket

Event: 2023739601

Master - Judge: Lisa Kretner

Breed Handler

West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson
Doberman Pinscher Yvonne Torrez
English Cocker Spaniel Shelley Stevenson

Golden Retriever Michelle Pressel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Pam Durkee

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023
Interior
Place
1 223
2 174
3 195
4 184
5 168
6 167
7 204
8 201
9 156
10 212
11 157
NQ 191
AB 231
AB 218
AB 197
WD 169

Trial 1

Kohaku
Jett
Jasper
Sawyer
Kenzie
Jewel
Lacie
Lupine
Hope
Tilly
Kai
Sky
Morgan
Garand
Mingo

Rea

Event: 2023739601

Novice A

Breed

Shiba Inu

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Lindsay Chan
Katherine Doughty
Avery Luttropp
Kate Hill

Susan Walker
Vicki Huebner
Reena Walton
Marguerite Meyer
Carla Campbell
Leslie Pomeroy
Scott Stanton
Diana Santoyo
Mollie Marshall
Elane Pu

Julie Olsson

Agata Tecza-Hartman

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:10:43
00:11:68
00:12:25
00:13:37
00:19:43
00:28:31
00:28:37
00:31:81
00:49:25
01:12:37
01:25:87
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023

Interior

Place
1 138
2 219
3 142
4 158
5 181
6 236
7 115
8 161
9 149
10 104
11 162
12 108
13 116
14 207
15 106
16 111
17 225
18 237
AB 183

Trial 1

Miley
Paloma
Koda
Zekial
Gyro
Ben

Peat
Escapade
Leo

Bree
Bounce
Sky

Tule
Savannah
Mia
Sheridan
Levi

Pink

Rosie

Event: 2023739601
Novice B
Breed

Dalmatian

All American Dog

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

Papillon
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Dalmatian

Black and Tan Coonhound

English Setter
Border Collie

Basset Hound

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Laurie Helm

Dee Hutton
Jennifer Kushner
Sherry Hanen
Lynda Wells

Suzi Bluford
Amanda Hutchinson
Karen Hargrove
Lisa Kretner
Darren Hutchinson
Sara Mattson
Janice White

Carol Vesely

Carol Chase
Teresa Locatelli
M.A. Samuelson
Lisa Maynard

Sharon Hall

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:13:56
00:14:00
00:15:56
00:17:75
00:19:93
00:21:56
00:21:75
00:24:25
00:24:37
00:25:28
00:28:37
00:29:37
00:37:50
00:40:25
00:46:03
01:12:87
01:35:50
00:12:06

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023739601

Interior Novice B Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
AB 155 Teddy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Gaskell Absent 0
AB 172 Teddy All American Dog Michelle Colston Absent 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 131 Yuki
2 139 Honor
3 186 Zoee
4 170 Gus
NQ 100 Kissy
NQ 239 Mia
NQ 166 Rey
NQ 232 Pierre
NQ 107 Ember
NQ 192 Cajun
NQ 133 Molly Bear
NQ 203 Bo
NQ 210 D
NQ 222 Deklan
NQ 122 Ticket
NQ 140 Oreo
NQ 152 Soleil
NQ 145 Lexi
NQ 179 Bella

Event: 2023739601

Master -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

All American Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Beagle

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Karen Nagareda
Laurie Isaacson
Cynthia Sarmiento
Cindy DeAngelo
Wendy Spradlin
Suzanne Edholm
Denise Gormish
Carol Coawette
Indi Zeleny
Deborah Ross
Janice Rose
Katherine Niven
Pat Grant

Sue McNeill

Pam Durkee
Heather Paterson-Lewis
Michelle Pressel
Pam Mason

Inger Hotho

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Time
05:42:86
06:20:73
05:00:27
05:07:09
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023

Interior

Place
NQ 113
NQ 146
NQ 190
NQ 150
NQ 109
NQ 226
NQ 194
AB 183

Trial 1

River
Rainy
Riley
Shakira
Kelly
Bacci
Kaeko

Rosie

Event: 2023739601

Master -

Breed

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel
Doberman Pinscher

West Highland White Terrier
Belgian Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Basset Hound

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Suzi Bluford

Linda Lang

Shelley Stevenson
Yvonne Torrez
Sara Mattson
Lesley Hunter

J. Schindler-Horvat

Sharon Hall

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Faults

0

O O o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023
Exterior
Place
1 195
2 162
3 167
4 174
5 223
6 201
7 204
8 184
9 156
10 168
11 157
NQ 212
AB 218
AB 197
AB 231
WD 169

Trial 1

Jasper
Bounce
Jewel
Jett
Kohaku
Lupine
Lacie
Sawyer
Hope
Kenzie
Kai
Tilly
Garand
Mingo
Morgan

Rea

Event: 2023739601

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
All American Dog
Shiba Inu

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Flat-Coated Retriever

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Avery Luttropp
Darren Hutchinson
Vicki Huebner
Katherine Doughty
Lindsay Chan
Marguerite Meyer
Reena Walton
Kate Hill

Carla Campbell
Susan Walker
Scott Stanton
Leslie Pomeroy
Elane Pu

Julie Olsson

Mollie Marshall

Agata Tecza-Hartman

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:30

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:09:59

o

00:14:50
00:18:43
00:21:50
00:22:75
00:23:41
00:29:59
00:31:16
00:34:06
00:53:19
01:03:56
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 142 Koda
2 161 Escapade
3 236 Ben
4 219 Paloma
5 115 Peat
6 207 Savannah
7 104 Bree
8 158 Zekial
9 237 Pink
10 116 Tule
11 138 Miley
12 149 Leo
13 111 Sheridan
14 181 Gyro
15 225 Levi
16 108 Sky
AB 155 Teddy
AB 172 Teddy

Event: 2023739601

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog

All American Dog
Border Collie
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Belgian Tervuren

German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie
Papillon
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound

Portuguese Water Dog

English Setter

West Highland White Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Dee Hutton
Amanda Hutchinson
Lynda Wells
Laurie Helm

Suzi Bluford
Carol Vesely

Lisa Kretner
Jennifer Kushner
Lisa Maynard
Janice White
Laurie Isaacson
Karen Hargrove
Teresa Locatelli
Sherry Hanen
M.A. Samuelson
Sara Mattson
Ann Gaskell

Michelle Colston

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:10:44

o

00:12:93
00:14:34
00:14:69
00:15:18
00:15:88
00:17:93
00:21:78
00:22:59
00:25:74
00:26:15
00:29:34
00:31:03
00:36:78
00:42:28
01:17:59

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023
Exterior
Place
1 140
2 179
3 107
4 113
5 131
6 122
7 170
8 126
9 139
10 239
11 222
12 146
13 194
NQ 109
NQ 190
NQ 232
NQ 105
NQ 226
NQ 166

Trial 1

Oreo
Bella
Ember
River
Yuki
Ticket
Gus
Lincoln
Honor
Mia
Deklan
Rainy
Kaeko
Kelly
Riley
Pierre
Darius
Bacci

Rey

Event: 2023739601

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Golden Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback
West Highland White Terrier

English Cocker Spaniel

Poodle
Dalmatian

Belgian Sheepdog

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Heather Paterson-Lewis

Inger Hotho

Indi Zeleny

Suzi Bluford
Karen Nagareda
Pam Durkee
Cindy DeAngelo
Rhonna Dias
Laurie Isaacson
Suzanne Edholm
Sue McNeill

Linda Lang

J. Schindler-Horvat
Sara Mattson
Shelley Stevenson
Carol Coawette
Carol Chase
Lesley Hunter

Denise Gormish

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

01:14:18

o

01:15:59
01:42:50
01:50:72
01:59:00
02:01:85
02:05:50
02:12:19
02:21:44
02:32:13
02:37:94
02:50:85
04:52:94
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023

Exterior

Place
NQ 102
NQ 133
NQ 152
NQ 163
NQ 121
NQ 186
NQ 203
NQ 192
NQ 210
NQ 150

Ki-enne
Molly Bear
Soleil

Clay
Jonas
Zoee

Bo

Cajun

D

Shakira

Event: 2023739601

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren
Beagle

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Bouvier des Flandres
Labrador Retriever

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Lisa Kretner

Janice Rose
Michelle Pressel
Marcia Hodes

Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Cynthia Sarmiento
Katherine Niven
Deborah Ross

Pat Grant

Yvonne Torrez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 135 Grant
2 162 Bounce
3 217 Sunny
4 212 Tilly
5 158 Zekial
6 204 Lacie
7 157 Kai
8 201 Lupine
9 167 Jewel
NQ 168 Kenzie
NQ 156 Hope
NQ 174 Jett
AB 218 Garand
AB 231 Morgan
WD 169 Rea

Event: 2023739601
Novice A
Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

Flat-Coated Retriever

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler

Regina Steres
Darren Hutchinson
Donna Highstreet
Leslie Pomeroy
Jennifer Kushner
Reena Walton
Scott Stanton
Marguerite Meyer
Vicki Huebner
Susan Walker
Carla Campbell
Katherine Doughty
Elane Pu

Mollie Marshall

Agata Tecza-Hartman

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:05:45

o

00:08:72
00:10:07
00:16:45
00:24:88
00:25:72
00:30:33
00:45:31
01:05:31
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023

Buried

Place
1 142
2 237
3 161
4 115
5 116
6 207
7 181
8 225
9 111
10 219
11 138
12 104
13 200
14 236
15 106
NQ 108
NQ 149
AB 155
AB 172

Trial 1

Koda
Pink
Escapade
Peat
Tule
Savannah
Gyro
Levi
Sheridan
Paloma
Miley
Bree
Roscoe
Ben

Mia

Sky

Leo
Teddy
Teddy

Event: 2023739601

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Papillon

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Portuguese Water Dog

English Setter

Black and Tan Coonhound

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog
All American Dog

Dalmatian

West Highland White Terrier

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler

Dee Hutton

Lisa Maynard
Amanda Hutchinson
Suzi Bluford
Janice White
Carol Vesely
Sherry Hanen
M.A. Samuelson
Teresa Locatelli
Laurie Helm
Laurie Isaacson
Lisa Kretner
Julie Roedell
Lynda Wells
Carol Chase
Sara Mattson
Karen Hargrove
Ann Gaskell

Michelle Colston

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:21

o

00:07:87
00:08:15
00:08:41
00:09:15
00:09:75
00:10:02
00:10:19
00:15:39
00:19:84
00:24:31
00:29:95
00:32:64
00:44:75
01:37:88
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023
Buried
Place
1 131
2 232
3 102
4 113
5 146
6 107
7 145
8 239
9 112
10 110
NQ 194
NQ 170
NQ 222
NQ 140
NQ 166
NQ 109
NQ 226
NQ 105
NQ 179

Trial 1

Yuki
Pierre
Ki-enne
River
Rainy
Ember
Lexi
Mia
Phylo
Scooter
Kaeko
Gus
Deklan
Oreo
Rey
Kelly
Bacci
Darius

Bella

Event: 2023739601

Master -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Rhodesian Ridgeback
German Shepherd Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

Belgian Sheepdog
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler

Karen Nagareda
Carol Coawette
Lisa Kretner

Suzi Bluford

Linda Lang

Indi Zeleny

Pam Mason
Suzanne Edholm
Michele Tiller
Teresa Locatelli

J. Schindler-Horvat
Cindy DeAngelo
Sue McNeill
Heather Paterson-Lewis
Denise Gormish
Sara Mattson
Lesley Hunter
Carol Chase

Inger Hotho

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:35:10

o

00:36:45
00:40:20
00:41:97
00:43:09
00:47:82
00:48:20
01:12:13
01:13:40
01:49:12
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

2/17/2023

Buried

Place
NQ 133
NQ 122
NQ 186
NQ 126
NQ 190
NQ 153
NQ 121
NQ 192
AB 127

Molly Bear
Ticket
Zoee
Lincoln
Riley

Safari
Jonas
Cajun

Basil

Event: 2023739601

Master -

Breed

Beagle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog

All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Swedish Vallhund

Bouvier des Flandres

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler

Janice Rose

Pam Durkee
Cynthia Sarmiento
Rhonna Dias
Shelley Stevenson
Michelle Pressel
Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Deborah Ross

Jennifer Bange

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

217
204
235
149
201
213
234
167
168
233

Sunny
Lacie
Rosebud
Leo
Lupine
Marcel
Dash
Jewel
Kenzie

Elsa

Event: 2023739601

Novice

Breed

A

Australian Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog

Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

Belgian Sheepdog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Donna Highstreet
Reena Walton
Penny Proctor
Karen Hargrove
Marguerite Meyer
Leslie Pomeroy
Penny Proctor
Vicki Huebner
Susan Walker

Linda Knowles

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:04:97

o

00:14:75
00:15:40
01:02:75
01:27:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
NQ

AB
AB

Armband Call Name

199
200
161
111
134
108
155
172

Kayne
Roscoe
Escapade
Sheridan
Trixie
Sky
Teddy
Teddy

Event: 2023739601

Novice B

Breed

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Black and Tan Coonhound
Beagle

West Highland White Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Warene Waters
Julie Roedell
Amanda Hutchinson
Teresa Locatelli
Janice Rose

Sara Mattson

Ann Gaskell

Michelle Colston

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:04:87 0
00:09:19
00:09:34
00:21:78
00:37:69

00:00:00

O O o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

232
163
126
109
100
238

Pierre
Clay
Lincoln
Kelly
Kissy

Jesse

Event: 2023739601

Master -

Breed

Poodle

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Carol Coawette
Marcia Hodes
Rhonna Dias
Sara Mattson
Wendy Spradlin

Jeri Embrey

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
01:43:99 0
02:40:87
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023 Trial 1
Detective
Place Armband Call Name
1 179 Bella
2 122 Ticket
3 102 Ki-enne
4 105 Darius
NQ 153 Safari
NQ 203 Bo
NQ 186 Zoee
NQ 150 Shakira
NQ 131 Yuki
NQ 190 Riley
NQ 113 River
NQ 173 Ben
NQ 140 Oreo
NQ 112 Phylo
NQ 107 Ember
NQ 170 Gus
NQ 163 Clay
NQ 166 Rey
NQ 109 Kelly

Event: 2023739601

Breed

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Belgian Tervuren
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog

All American Dog

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd

English Cocker Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Inger Hotho

Pam Durkee

Lisa Kretner

Carol Chase
Michelle Pressel
Katherine Niven
Cynthia Sarmiento
Yvonne Torrez
Karen Nagareda
Shelley Stevenson
Suzi Bluford

Susan Holt
Heather Paterson-Lewis
Michele Tiller

Indi Zeleny

Cindy DeAngelo
Marcia Hodes
Denise Gormish

Sara Mattson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 12:00

Time Faults

06:04:90

o

07:48:26
08:06:83
10:10:71
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/17/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023739601
Detective - -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

NQ 121 Jonas Swedish Vallhund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Leslie Nagata-Garcia

Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 12:00

Time Faults

00:00:00 0
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